

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 24622/2014, CRLMP. 24623/2014 in Petition(s) for Special
Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3696/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/03/2011
in CRLA No. 1108/2003 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

SHAM LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration
and office report)

Date : 12/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration of
the special leave petition is condoned on payment of Rs.1,000/-
(Rupees one thousand only) to the Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee.

The application for restoration of the special leave
petition is allowed. The special leave petition is restored to
its original number.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Date: 2015.01.15

14:26:34 IST

Reason:

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master