

**SECTION IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITIOIN**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 3696 OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 4774 AND 6621 OF 2015

(Application for permission to file additional grounds and impleadment)

SHAM LAL

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.04.2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the SLP and also on the impleadment application, returnable in two weeks."

Accordingly show cause notice returnable on 08.05.2015 was issued to the sole Respondent/State of Punjab and also to the Complainant/Proposed Respondent No. 2 through Regd. A.D. Post on 30.04.2015.

It is submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved envelope containing notice has been received back from the sole respondent/State of Punjab so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Complainant/Proposed Respondent No. 2.

Service of show-cause notice is awaited in respect of the sole respondent/State of Punjab.

The matter is listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 06th day of May, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate

***Mr. Kuldip Singh, Standing Counsel for State of Punjab**

***You are requested to file vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of State of Punjab**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR