

**SECTION IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 3696 OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 4774 AND 6621 OF 2015

(Application for permission to file additional grounds and impleadment)

SHAM LAL

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.08.2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"In terms of the prayer made in the letter circulated, counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter."

It is submitted that in compliance of the Court's Order quoted above, Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate has on 12.08.2015 filed counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent/State of Punjab. Copy of the counter affidavit has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Complainant/Proposed impleading party.

Service of show-cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate

Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR